News Release

報道関係各位



## BNY メロン インベストメント・マネジメント、 日本の金融法人部門責任者を任命

【東京 2017 年 3 月 1 日】世界最大のマルチブティック資産運用会社であり、1.6 兆米ドルの資産<sup>1</sup>を運用する BNY メロン インベストメント・マネジメントは、本日、下山佳之を日本の金融法人向けビジネスの責任者に 任命したと発表しました。

下山は東京を拠点とし、日本の銀行や保険会社等の金融機関に向けて、BNY メロンの一連の投資ブティックが提供する株式、債券、不動産および未上場企業株式を含むすべての主要アセットクラスに関する投資ソリューションを提供します。

下山は BNY メロン・アセット・マネジメント・ジャパン株式会社の会長兼社長である山口省吾、および営業統 括兼 BNY メロン インベストメント・マネジメント・アジアパシフィックの共同責任者であるリンゼイ・ライトに直属 します。

下山は 1990 年にモルガン銀行(現 JP モルガン・チェース銀行)東京支店に入社以来、JP モルガンで 26 年間にわたり優れた功績を残しました。そして、JP モルガン・アセット・マネジメント株式会社において様々な上級職を歴任し、直近においては執行役員金融法人部長を務めました。

BNYメロン・アセット・マネジメント・ジャパン株式会社の山口省吾会長兼社長は次のように述べています。

「下山は日本の大手金融機関向けビジネスにおいて実績を重ねてきました。お客様との強固な関係、商品に 関する深い知識および第一級のサービススキルを持つ下山が加わったことは、弊社にとって大変喜ばしいこ とです。日本の金融機関のお客様へのサービスをさらに推進・拡大するにあたって下山が重要な役割を果た すと期待しています。」

営業統括兼 BNY メロン インベストメント・マネジメント・アジアパシフィックの共同責任者であるリンゼイ・ライトは次のように述べています。

「日本国債から海外への投資と、資産運用先をシフトする日本の金融機関が増えています。幅広い運用能力 を備えた投資グループである BNY メロンにとって、この傾向は、債券、マルチアセットおよびオルタナティブ 商品への需要拡大を意味します。」

以上

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>出典:2016年12月31日、BNYメロン社内資料

## News Release



BNY メロン Investment Management は、1.6 兆米ドルの資産を運用1する世界最大の資産運用組織のひとつであり、また米 国最大のウェルスマネジメント組織のひとつとして、BNY メロンの資産運用会社、ウェルスマネジメントサービス会社、およ び世界各地の販売会社を傘下に持っています。詳細については www.bnymellonim.com を、日本での詳細については www.bnymellonam.jp をご覧ください。

**BNY Mellon** is a global investments company dedicated to helping its clients manage and service their financial assets throughout the investment lifecycle. Whether providing financial services for institutions, corporations or individual investors, BNY Mellon delivers informed investment management and investment services in 35 countries and more than 100 markets. As of December 31 2016, BNY Mellon had \$29.9 trillion in assets under custody and/or administration, and \$1.6 trillion in assets under management. BNY Mellon can act as a single point of contact for clients looking to create trade, hold, manage, service, distribute or restructure investments. BNY Mellon is the corporate brand of The Bank of New York Mellon Corporation (NYSE: BK). Additional information is available on www.bnymellon.com. Follow us on Twitter @BNYMellon or visit our newsroom at www.bnymellon.com/newsroom for the latest company news.

All information sourced by BNY Mellon as of February 2017. This press release is for information purposes only. It does not constitute an offer or solicitation of securities or investment services or an endorsement thereof in any jurisdiction or in any circumstance in which such offer or solicitation is unlawful or not authorised. This material is for wholesale clients only and is not intended for distribution to, nor should it be relied upon by, retail clients. Issued by BNY Mellon Investment Management Australia Ltd (ABN 56 102 482 815, AFS License No. 227865) located at Level 2, 1 Bligh Street, Sydney, NSW 2000. BNY Mellon Investment Management and its affiliates are not responsible for subsequent investment advice given based on the information supplied.

お問い合わせ先 BNY Mellon Lauren Stewart(英語のみ) +61 437 800 340 Lauren.stewart@bnymellon.com 広報窓口(エデルマン・ジャパン) 岡本 03-4360-9000 ayako.okamoto@edelman.com